

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18377/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/1999 in FA 99/96
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., JABALPUR BENCH)

KASTURIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA BAI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice to the respondent limited to the
question why the amount of advance/earnest money be not
directed to be refunded with or without interest to the
petitioners.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master