

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18377/2002

( From the judgment and order dated 1.12.1999 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in First Appeal No. 99 of 1996 )

KASTURIBAI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA BAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief) ( FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Krishnan Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep S Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after summer vacation as it has been stated that there is

chance of compromise between the parties.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Naresh Kumar ]

Court Master

